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Fr. Wilson

The Pastor’s Corner
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Parish Office Hours

Parish Registration

Baptisms

Matrimony

Confessions

Marian Gift Shop 

Bulletin 

Pregnancy Support Resources 

New to St. Paul? 
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The Catechetical Corner

What Has Athens to Do 
with Jerusalem?
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Andrew T Burson

Parish School of  Religion 

(PSR) Help Needed

Thank You!
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Pastor, Rev. Jonathan F. Wilson stpaulchurch@stpacc.org 
 

Parochial Vicar, Rev. Antony Varghese avarghese@stpacc.org 

Parochial Vicar, Rev. Daniel Olvera dolvera@columbuscatholic.org 

Parochial Vicar Emeritus, Rev. David Gwinner Retired Chaplain, Navy 

Deacon, Rev. Mr. Joe Ciaciura 740-549-2116 

Deacon (Retired), Rev. Mr. Mickey Hawkins 614-890-2468  

Director of Parish Ministry, Andrew T. Burson aburson@stpacc.org 

Director of Rel. Ed., Susan Streitenberger sstreitenberger@stpacc.org 

Director of Parish Admin., Rev. Mr. Dean Racine dracine@stpacc.org 

Parish Business Analyst, Aron Aziz aaziz@stpacc.org 

Pastoral Associate, Jeff Adair jadair@stpacc.org 

Coord. of Marriage & Family Life, Dr. Laurie Navin lnavin@stpacc.org 

Stewardship Director, Andrea Lopez alopez@stpacc.org   

 

Our Parish Staff 

St. Paul the Apostle’s Fiscal Year 2023-2024 
Our Recent Mass Attendance & Offertory Collection 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 

Special Collections To Date Include: 
St. Vincent DePaul $ 51,246 
WARM   $ 46,394 
Missionary Appeal  $ 16,855 

*Church Building Fund Envelopes: 
                          $      54,469 
Church Loan Balance: $3,668,005 
*Parish fiscal year is July 1 to June 30 

Our Offertory Weekly Goal is $78,244. 
This amount includes weekly withdrawals for: 

Accelerated Principal Payments on Debt of $ 7,750 
Savings Deposit to our Emergency Fund of $ 7,900 

Why use offertory envelopes when you can give online via WeShare? It’s a safe and  
convenient platform. Text stpaulohio to 800-950-9952 or simply go to stpacc.org/donate. 

Coordinator of Youth Ministry, Nathan Forsthoefel 
nforsthoefel@stpacc.org                                                                                                          

 

Principal, Andrea Pore apore@stpaulk-8.org 

Asst. Principal, Stephanie Speed sspeed@stpaulk-8.org 

Asst. Principal/Dean of Students, Luke Patterson 
lpatterson@stpaulk-8.org  
 

Music Director, John Bryan jbryan@stpaulk-8.org 

Parish Accountant, Deb Hawking dhawking@stpacc.org 

Parish Secretary, Pat Kitzler pkitzler@stpacc.org 

Parish Office Manager, Dee Shomo dshomo@stpacc.org 
 

Communications Professional, Andy Long along@stpacc.org  

Census Coordinator, Annette Ramos aramos@stpacc.org 

Marian Gift Shop Manager, Ellen Sullivan  
mariangiftshop@stpacc.org 

 

Facilities Mgr., Michael Larkins mlarkins@stpaulk-8.org 

Week Ending Attendance Collection 

December 17 3,361 $225,251.63 

December 24 2,921 $49,425.93 

December 31 3,136 $148,949.09 

January 7 3,186 $53,197.15 

Year to Date Collection Summary through January 7, 2024 (Jan 14/21 will be reported on Jan. 28) 
Note: Collection totals vary primarily due to the timing of online contribution reporting. 

Summary for Week # 27  Actual   Budget   Difference   Last Year Actual  Prior Year +(-) 

            

Sunday & On-line Collections  $     1,949,161   $     2,112,542   $        (163,382)  $     1,852,772   $              96,388  

Christmas   $          86,036   $          85,000   $             1,036   $         83,122   $                2,915  

Easter  $              873   $                   -   $                873   $              757   $                   116  

Major Collection Totals  $   2,036,070   $   2,197,542   $     (161,472)  $  1,936,651   $            99,419  

Prior Week Totals  $     1,919,281   $     2,034,300   $        (115,019)  $     1,810,799   $            108,481  

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com

mailto:aaziz@stpacc.org
mailto:aburson@stpacc.org
mailto:sstreitenberger@stpacc.org
mailto:dracine@stpacc.org
mailto:jadair@stpacc.org
mailto:jbryan@stpaulk-8.org
mailto:dhawking@stpacc.org
mailto:pkitzler@stpacc.org
mailto:dshomo@stpacc.org
mailto:aramos@stpacc.org
mailto:mariangiftshop@stpacc.org
mailto:mlarkins@stpaulk-8.org


View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com

https://www.catholicmensministry.com/2024conference


View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com

https://stpacc.org/chaplet
https://stpacc.org/ypm
https://stpacc.org/kofc
https://stpacc.org/prayershawl
https://stpacc.org/sacraments/reconciliation
https://stpacc.org/tmiy
https://stpacc.org/psr/
https://stpacc.org/emhc
https://stpacc.org/wwp
https://stpacc.org/ym
stpacc.org/ministries/youth-choir


View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com

https://stpacc.org/menbiblestudy
https://stpacc.org/ministries/becoming-catholic-rcia
https://wwmecolumbus.org/
ctscentral.net


View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com



View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com



Around the Diocese of  
Columbus

stpacc.org/seminarian-support
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Connecting the Word of  God to Our Lives

Reflecting on Today’s Gospel...

Third Sunday in Ordinary Time, January 21

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com



Preparing for Next Sunday’s Mass…

Fourth Sunday in Ordinary Time, January 28

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com



Cell: 614-330-6662
shartman@catholic-foundation.org

catholic-foundation.org

Scott Hartman, MBA, CFRE
Senior Vice President & Chief Development Officer | Parishioner

Parish Endowments & Donor Advised Funds

2000 Polaris Parkway
ColumbusClassical.org

614-245-5547

Classical curriculum, no screens!
Honor faith and instill virtue
Partner with parents, not the state

Open Houses - Jan. 27 & Feb. 24, 12 - 2pm

View Our Parish Supporters at www.DiscoverMass.com
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FIDUCIARY FINANCIAL ADVISOR 
No products. No commission. Fee only. 

Shaun Carney, CFP®  
Financial Advisor 

Parishioner & Parent of St. Paul Students 
(614) 635-0102 

www.boltfinancialgroup.com 

Live close and live well!
Next door to St. Paul The Apostle in Westerville

INDEPENDENT LIVING   |   ASSISTED LIVING   |   MEMORY CARE

Call for availability or to schedule a tour!
614-918-0050

gablesofwesterville.com

Your one-stop shop.

$30 OFF when you mention this ad.

614.591.4233
Plumbing License #12795. HVAC License #49058.

Use Promo Code WW33
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OHIO PIASTIC SURGERY SPECIALISTS =------------�....

__, 

Board Certified Plastic Surgeon 

Progressive treatment for TMJD and Sleep ApneaParishioner

INSPIRED BY ST. PAUL

CENTERED ON CHRIST

CALLED TO HOLINESS
PRESCHOOL TO 8TH GRADE

STPAULK-8.ORG
VISIT OUR WEBSITE TO SET UP A TOUR!
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